INDUSTRIAL SAFETY PRODUCTS
SENSORS
3
SD3-A1
SF-C10
ST4
SF2B
3

Front protection cover
 ■ IP67 protection
International standard safety compliance can be achieved with
excellent basic functions and IP67 protection at a reasonable
price.
Safety light curtain (type 2)
77
S
F
2B
Type Operating range Model no. PFHd Number of beams Protective height (mm)
Sensor hand type
(20mm pitch)
0.3 to 13m
SF2B-H8-P 6.04E-09 8 168
SF2B-H12-P 6.23E-09 12 232
SF2B-H16-P 6.37E-09 16 312
SF2B-H20-P 6.57E-09 20 392
SF2B-H24-P 6.71E-09 24 472
SF2B-H28-P 6.90E-09 28 552
SF2B-H32-P 7.04E-09 32 632
SF2B-H36-P 7.23E-09 36 712
SF2B-H40-P 7.37E-09 40 792
SF2B-H48-P 7.71E-09 48 952
SF2B-H56-P 8.04E-09 56 1112
SF2B-H64-P 8.37E-09 64 1272
SF2B-H72-P 8.71E-09 72 1432
SF2B-H80-P 9.04E-09 80 1592
SF2B-H88-P 9.37E-09 88 1752
SF2B-H96-P 9.71E-09 96 1912
 Sensor arm/foot type
(40mm pitch)
0.3 to 13m
SF2B-A4-P 5.90E-09 4 168
SF2B-A6-P 6.03E-09 6 232
SF2B-A8-P 6.10E-09 8 312
SF2B-A10-P 6.22E-09 10 392
SF2B-A12-P 6.29E-09 12 472
SF2B-A14-P 6.41E-09 14 552
SF2B-A16-P 6.48E-09 16 632
SF2B-A18-P 6.61E-09 18 712
SF2B-A20-P 6.68E-09 20 792
SF2B-A24-P 6.87E-09 24 952
SF2B-A28-P 7.07E-09 28 1112
SF2B-A32-P 7.26E-09 32 1272
SF2B-A36-P 7.46E-09 36 1432
SF2B-A40-P 7.65E-09 40 1592
SF2B-A44-P 7.84E-09 44 1752
SF2B-A48-P 8.04E-09 48 1912
For NPN type please contact your local office.
Technical specifications
Type
Hand protection Arm / Foot protection

If the machine opening width is 500mm
13.2mm
13.2mm
(including mounting bracket)
30mm
13,2mm
SF2C
Type 2 · PLc · SIL1
NEW!
99
Type Operating range Model no. PFHd Number of beams Protective height (mm)
Hand type
(20mm pitch)
0.1 to 3m
SF2C-H8-N 3.74E-09 8 160
SF2C-H12-N 3.80E-09 12 240
SF2C-H16-N 3.86E-09 16 320
SF2C-H20-N 3.93E-09 20 400
SF2C-H24-N 3.99E-09 24 480
SF2C-H28-N 4.05E-09 28 560
SF2C-H32-N 4.12E-09 32 640
SF2C-H8-P 3.60E-09 8 160
SF2C-H12-P 3.66E-09 12 240
SF2C-H16-P 3.73E-09 16 320
SF2C-H20-P 3.79E-09 20 400
SF2C-H24-P 3.85E-09 24 480
SF2C-H28-P 3.92E-09 28 560
SF2C-H32-P 3.98E-09 32 640
The model no. with suffix "N" shown are NPN version, with suffix “P” are PNP versions.
The model no. with suffix "E" shown on the label affixed to the product is the emitter, "D" shown on the label is the receiver.
Technical specification
Type SF2C cable type
Beam pitch Hand protection type 20mm
MTTFd 100 years or more
Application
standards
EN 61496-1 (type 2), EN ISO 13849-1 (category 2, PLc), EN 61508-1 to 7 (SIL1), EN 55011, EN 50178, EN 61000-6-2
Operation range 0.1 to 3m
Protective height 160mm to 640mm
Min. sensing object Ø 25mm or more in opaque object
Supply voltage 24V DC (±20%)
Control output OSSD1 and OSSD2 (2xPNP or 2xNPN), max. 200mA
Response time OFF response: 20ms or less, ON response: 80 to 100ms
Dimensions W30mm x protective height x D13.2mm
Applicable beam channels SF2C-H□ Model no.
8 MS-SFCH-8
12 MS-SFCH-12
16 MS-SFCH-16
20 MS-SFCH-20
24 MS-SFCH-24
28 MS-SFCH-28
32 MS-SFCH-32
Options
MS-SFCH-8 MS-SFCH-◽
(Excluding MS-SFCH-8)
Metal protection case (2 pcs. per set for emitter and receiver)

1313
S
F
4B
<
V
2>
SF4-BH64
Guarding space around
welding robotBlanking function Muting function Serial connection
Typical applications
Type Operating range Model no. PFHd Number of beams Protective height (mm)
Sensor finger type
(10mm pitch)
0.3 to 7m
SF4B-F23<V2> 2.56E-09 23 230
SF4B-F31<V2> 2.96E-09 31 310
SF4B-F39<V2> 3.36E-09 39 390
SF4B-F47<V2> 3.75E-09 47 470
SF4B-F55<V2> 4.15E-09 55 550
SF4B-F63<V2> 4.55E-09 63 630
SF4B-F71<V2> 4.95E-09 71 710
SF4B-F79<V2> 5.35E-09 79 790
SF4B-F95<V2> 6.15E-09 95 950
SF4B-F111<V2> 6.94E-09 111 1110
SF4B-F127<V2> 7.74E-09 127 1270
 Sensor hand type
(20mm pitch)
0.3 to 9m
SF4B-H12<V2> 2.01E-09 12 230
SF4B-H16<V2> 2.21E-09 16 310
SF4B-H20<V2> 2.41E-09 20 390
SF4B-H24<V2> 2.61E-09 24 470
SF4B-H28<V2> 2.81E-09 28 550
SF4B-H32<V2> 3.01E-09 32 630
SF4B-H36<V2> 3.21E-09 36 710
SF4B-H40<V2> 3.41E-09 40 790
SF4B-H48<V2> 3.80E-09 48 950
SF4B-H56<V2> 4.20E-09 56 1110
SF4B-H64<V2> 4.60E-09 64 1270
0.3 to 7m
SF4B-H72<V2> 5.00E-09 72 1430
SF4B-H80<V2> 5.40E-09 80 1590
SF4B-H88<V2> 5.80E-09 88 1750
SF4B-H96<V2> 6.20E-09 96 1910
 Sensor arm/foot type
(40mm pitch)
0.3 to 9m
SF4B-A6<V2> 1.71E-09 6 230
SF4B-A8<V2> 1.81E-09 8 310
SF4B-A10<V2> 1.91E-09 10 390
SF4B-A12<V2> 2.01E-09 12 470
SF4B-A14<V2> 2.11E-09 14 550
SF4B-A16<V2> 2.21E-09 16 630
SF4B-A18<V2> 2.31E-09 18 710
SF4B-A20<V2> 2.41E-09 20 790
SF4B-A24<V2> 2.61E-09 24 950
SF4B-A28<V2> 2.81E-09 28 1110
SF4B-A32<V2> 3.01E-09 32 1270
0.3 to 7m
SF4B-A36<V2> 3.21E-09 36 1430
SF4B-A40<V2> 2.41E-09 40 1590
SF4B-A44<V2> 3.61E-09 44 1750
SF4B-A48<V2> 3.80E-09 48 1910
Technical specifications
141414
S
F

to disable up to three unspecified beams.
Control output (OSSD) will not turn off as
long as the number of interrupted beams
is less than the set number of beams.
This capability is convenient when an
obstruction must move inside the detec-
tion area during setup changes or when
loading materials inside the light curtain’s
detection area.
Safety light curtain (type 4)
17171717
Technical specification
Type Operating range Model no.* PFHd Number of beams Protective height (mm)
Hand type
(20mm pitch) 0.1 to 7m
SF4B-H12C(A-J05) 1.9E-09 12 263.4
SF4B-H16C(A-J05) 2.1E-09 16 343.4
SF4B-H20C(A-J05) 2.4E-09 20 423.4
SF4B-H24C(A-J05) 2.6E-09 24 503.4
SF4B-H28C(A-J05) 2.8E-09 28 583.4
SF4B-H32C(A-J05) 3.0E-09 32 663.4
SF4B-H36C(A-J05) 3.3E-09 36 743.4
SF4B-H40C(A-J05) 3.5E-09 40 823.4
SF4B-H48C(A-J05) 3.9E-09 48 983.4
SF4B-H56C(A-J05) 4.4E-09 56 1143.4
SF4B-H64C(A-J05) 4.8E-09 64 1303.4
SF4B-H72C(A-J05) 5.3E-09 72 1463.4
SF4B-H80C(A-J05) 5.7E-09 80 1623.4
Arm type
(40mm pitch) 0.1 to 7m
SF4B-A8C(A-J05) 1.7E-09 8 343.4
SF4B-A12C(A-J05) 1.9E-09 12 503.4
SF4B-A16C(A-J05) 2.2E-09 16 663.4
SF4B-A20C(A-J05) 2.4E-09 20 823.4
SF4B-A24C(A-J05) 2.7E-09 24 983.4
SF4B-A28C(A-J05) 2.9E-09 28 1143.4
SF4B-A32C(A-J05) 3.2E-09 32 1303.4
SF4B-A36C(A-J05) 3.4E-09 36 1463.4
SF4B-A40C(A-J05) 3.7E-09 40 1623.4
*) All products are equipped with a 5m cable except those with the product number extension A-J05. They are equipped with a 5m cable and a connector.
Type SF4B-C pigtailed type (with muting function) SF4B-C cable type
Beam pitch Hand protection type 20mm Arm protection type 40mm Hand protection type 20mm Arm protection type40 mm
MTTFd 100 years or more

S
F
4C Technical specifications
Options
 ▪ Metal protection case
 ▪ Mounting brackets
 ▪ Cables
 ▪ Wire-saving connectors
 ▪ Control units (safety relay)
 ▪ Handy controller
Type Operating range Model no.* PFHd Number of beams
Protective height CA
(mm)
Finger type
CA (10mm pitch) 0.1 to 3m
SF4C-F15(-J05) 2.29E-09 15 160
SF4C-F23(-J05) 2.73E-09 23 240
SF4C-F31(-J05) 3.18E-09 31 320
SF4C-F39(-J05) 3.62E-09 39 400
SF4C-F47(-J05) 4.06E-09 47 480
SF4C-F55(-J05) 4.50E-09 55 560
SF4C-F63(-J05) 4.95E-09 63 640
Hand type
(20mm pitch) 0.1 to 3m
SF4CH8(-J05) 1.66E-09 8 160
SF4CH12(-J05) 1.90E-09 12 240
SF4CH16(-J05) 2.10E-09 16 320
SF4CH20(-J05) 2.33E-09 20 400
SF4CH24(-J05) 2.54E-09 24 480
SF4CH28(-J05) 2.77E-09 28 560
SF4CH32(-J05) 2.98E-09 32 640
*) All products are equipped with a 5m cable except those with the product number extension A-J05. They are equipped with a 5m cable and a connector.
Safety Light Curtain (Type 4)
Type SF4C pigtailed type SF4C cable type SF4C pigtailed type SF4C cable type
Beam pitch